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R A I L W A Y S . 

TABLE cxtii. Steam and electric railways June 30 1910. 

Name of Railway. Miles 
operated. Capital. Aid 

paid up.: Earnings. Operating 
expenses. 

Steam Railways. 
Alberta Ry. and Irrigation 

Co. 
Albert Southern 
Algoma Central and Hud­

son Bay 
Atlantic and Lake Superior 
Atlantic, Q u e b e c a n d 

Western 
Bay of Quinte 
BeSlington and Nelson.. 
British Yukon 
Brock ville, Westport and 

Northwestern 
Bruce Mines and Algoma 
Buctoucbe and Moncton. 
Brandon, Saskatchewan 

and Hudson Bay 
Brandon Transfer Co.2 . . . 
Bessemer and Barrys Bay 
Canada Southern 
Canadian G o v e r n m e n t 

Railways— 
Intercolonial 
Prince Edward Island 

Canadian Northern... . . . . . 
Canadian Northern, Ont... 
Canadian Northern, Que... 
Canadian Pacific, including 

leased lines 
Central Railway of Canada2 

Cape Breton 
Caraquetand Golf Shore.. 
Carillon and Grenville 
Central Ontario 
Colchester Coal and Ry.Co. 
Crows Nest Southern 
Cumberland Railway and 

Coal Co 
Dominion Atlantic . . . 
Eastern British Columbia. 
Edmonton, Yukon and 

Pacific, C.N.R 
Elgin and Havelock 
Erie, London and Tilson-

burg2  

Esquimalt and Nanaimo.. 
Fort William Terminal5 . 
Grand Trunk Pacific2  

Grand Trunk (in Canada). 

miles. 

111-82 

8964 
10000 

3500 
89 37 
15-30 
9032 

4500 
1728 
3200 

69 45 

500 
382 19 

1,450 
269 

3,281 
342 
348 

10,000-00 

3100 
8478 
1300 

149 73 
74-18 

3200 
278-87 
16 00 
4-50 

2800 

78-00 

3,094 96 

1,223,500 

17,703,763 
1,941,313 

3,171,970 
2,275,000 
1,000,000 
4,891,579 

1,350,000 
293,000 
310,000 

2,120,000 
12,600 

125,000 
35,130,000 

150,412,203 
8,110,000 

18,275,511 
500,577,059 

526,000 
1,000,000 
1,503,150 

200,000 
4,555,421 
4,180,000 

989,500 
7,797,373 

840,000 

94,900 

12,500 
2,500,000 

12,500 
104,109,857 
368,925,391 

148,094 
113,693 

924,970 
1,784,635 

365,568 
632,446 

256,800 
105,338 
196,100 

521,559 

843,776s 

4,240,278 
2,143,942^ 
3,055,670 

62,987,1786 

306,000 
499,649 

585,835 
12,800 

213,500 
3,358,422 

91,200 
203,153 

750,000 

1,642,940 
10,414,966 

$ 

377,452 

396,080 
85,921 

16,571 
167,735 

1,211 
328,995 
59,864 

28,203 

75,465 

3,710 
8,833,944 

9,515,546 
318,032 

13,833,062 
610,990 
940,646 

88,317,122 

7,294 
53,271 
2,144 

306,796 
158,483 

48,937 
837,377 
29,660 

10,594 

31,342,500 

$ 

240,453 

287,998 
85,169 

26,444 
132,688 

5,976 
116, G65 
37,911 

22,819 

95,075 

6,994 
5,113,188 

8,815,268 
429,214 

9,194,510 
477,224 
887,290 

57,767,540 

16,818 
53,240 
4,701 

16->,855 
196,530 

43,384 
513,954 
29,020 

11,761 

22,535,486 

1 By Dominion Government $78,410,273, by Provincial Governments 532,787,030 and 
by Municipalities $12,739,825. In addition the Dominion Government made a loan of 
$25,576, 533. Provincial Governments made loans of $2,750,030 and subscription to shares 
Df $300,000, and the Municipalities made loans of $2,404,499 and subscription to shares of 
(2,830,500. *TJnder construction. 3 St. Mary's Bridge Co., $30,000, Canada Eastern, 
$374,840, Dnimmond County, $138,936. * Ontario Government guarantees bonds 268 miles 
at $20,000 per mile. "Includes $10,189,521 paid to the company for 6,793,014 acres of land 
elinquished. 


