RAILWAYS.

TABLE CXLII. Steam and electric railways June 30 1910.

Name of Railway.	Miles operated.	Capital.	Aid paid up.1	Earnings.	Operating expenses.
Steam Railways.	miles.	\$		\$ (
Alberta Ry. and Irrigation			-1		
Co	111.82	1,223,500	148,094	377,452	240,453
Albert Southern		-	113,693	-	,
Algoma Central and Hud-					
son Bay	89.64	17,703,763	924,976	396,080	287,998
Atlantic and Lake Superior	100 · 00	1,941,313	1,784,635	85,921	85,169
Atlantic, Quebec and Wostern	35.00	3,171,970	905 500	10 571	00 111
Western Bay of Quinté	89·37	2,275,000	365,568 632,446	16,571 167,735	26,444
Bedlington and Nelson	15.30	1,000,000	052,440	1,211	132,688 5,976
British Yukon	90.32	4,891,579	_	328,995	116,665
Brockville, Westport and		-,001,010		0.00,000	110,005
Northwestern	45·00	1,350,000	256,800	59,864	37,911
Bruce Mines and Algoma.	17 . 28	293,000	105,338	-	
Buctouche and Moncton	32 .00	310,000	196,100	28,203	22,819
Brandon, Saskatchewan				,	
and Hudson Bay	69 · 45	2,120,000	-	75,465	95,075
Brandon Transfer Co. ²		12,600	-		
Bessemer and Barrys Bay.	5·00	125,000	E01 EE0	3,710	6,994
Canada Southern Canadian Government	382·19	35,130,000	521,559	8,833,944	5,113,188
Railways—		([[
Intercolonial	1,450.37	_	843,7763	9,515,546	8,815,268
Prince Edward Island	269.33	_	-	318,032	429,214
Canadian Northern	3,281 30	159,412,203	4.240.278	13,833,062	9,194,510
Canadian Northern, Ont	$342 \cdot 20$	8,110,000	$2,143,942^{4}$	510,990	477,224
Canadian Northern, Que	348 67	18,275,511	3,055,670	940,646	887,290
Canadian Pacific, including					-
leased lines	10,000.00	500,577,059	62,987,1785	88,317,122	57,767,540
Central Railway of Canada ²	-	526,000			-
Cape Breton.	31.00	1,000,000	306,000	7,294	16,818
Caraquet and Gulf Shore Carillon and Grenville	84 · 78 13 · 00	1,503,150	499,649	53,271	53,240
Central Ontario	149.73	200,000 4,555,421	585,835	2,144 306,796	4,701
Colchester Coal and Ry.Co.	149 73	4,000,421	12,800	300,190	163,855
Crows Nest Southern	74.18	4,180,000	12,000	158,483	196,530
Cumberland Railway and		1,200,000		100,100	100,000
Coal Co	32.00	989,500	213,500	48,937	43,384
Dominion Atlantic	278.87	7,797,373	3,358,422	837,377	513,954
Eastern British Columbia.	16·00	840,000		29,660	29,020
Edmonton, Yukon and Pacific, C.N.R					
Pacific, C.N.R.	4.20		91,200		
Elgin and Havelock	28·00	94,900	203,153	10,594	11,761
Erie, London and Tilson-		19 500			
burg ² Esquimalt and Nanaimo	78·00	12,500 2,500,000	750,000	-	-
13 $13 $ 13	10 00	12,500	100,000		_
		14,000	-		-
Fort William Terminal ² . Grand Trunk Pacific ²	_		1.642.940	_	_
Grand Trunk Pacific ² Grand Trunk (in Canada).	- 3,094 · 96	104,109,857 368,925,391	1,642,940 10,414,966	31,342,500	22,535,496

¹ By Dominion Government \$78,410,273, by Provincial Governments \$32,787,030 and by Municipalities \$12,739,825. In addition the Dominion Government made a loan of \$25,576,533. Provincial Governments made loans of \$2,760,030 and subscription to shares of \$300,000, and the Municipalities made loans of \$2,404,499 and subscription to shares of \$2,830,500. ³ Under construction. ³ St. Mary's Bridge Co., \$30,000, Canada Eastern, \$374,840, Drummond County, \$138,936. ⁴ Ontario Government guarantees bonds 268 miles at \$20,000 per mile. ⁵ Includes \$10,189,521 paid to the company for 6,793,014 acres of land elinquished.